



FELLOW PROGRAM IN MANAGEMENT (PART TIME) 2021-2025



Fellow Program in Management (Part Time)

Objective of the Programme

- The programme aims at developing high-quality researchers, and policymakers, for-profit and non-profit organizations, and government institutions in India and abroad.
- The programme envisages itself in developing independent top-quality management thinkers, thought leaders, and consultants making contributions to the domain of management.

About Indian Institute of Management Rohtak

Indian Institute of Management Rohtak is the 8th IIM established by the Ministry of HRD, Government of India. It is located within the National Capital Region (NCR) of India, at the periphery of Rohtak city (towards Delhi), and is 70 km from the international airport of Delhi. Its permanent 200-acre area campus is located in the Sunarian locality of Rohtak beside the Delhi-Bhiwani NH10 Bypass. Being the only IIM within the NCR, IIM Rohtak has a special responsibility to strive to become a benchmark for higher education standards in India in the future. Commensurate with this responsibility, IIM Rohtak has the vision to be a global leader. This vision has been inspired by the remarkable success and the eternal fame of the ancient Indian university, Nalanda, which was a centre of learning and excellence, attracting students and scholars from far and wide including abroad.



Realizing the Institute's vision requires, among other things, providing world-class education in management not only through full-time and regular programmes with a focus on Indian students but also through executive management programmes specially designed for working professionals and programmes suited to participants from abroad.

FELLOW PROGRAM IN MANAGEMENT (Part Time) AT IIM ROHTAK

The Fellow Programme in Management (Part Time) is a non-residential part-time fellow programme in management. FPM (Part Time) is specially designed for working professionals in the Industry, Government, and Social Sector and interested in pursuing research in the field of Management. With the rapid expansion of management education in India, it has become inevitable that business school caters to the corporate world. Management education will only be powerful and effective if the people with their real-life experiences are brought to the academic forefront. FPM (Part Time) at IIM Rohtak is an attempt in this direction to draw the best talent. Upon successful completion of the programme, the participant will receive the Fellow Programme in Management (Part Time). This Programme will not be a degree programme under the new IIM Act. It will remain a fellow program in management (part time) and will not result in the award of a degree under any circumstances.



Course Work:

The programme comprises one year of coursework spread over three terms. The salient features of the programme include:

- 15 courses
- 3 Terms
- 360 hours
- 288 sessions

In-Campus: Two per Term, Weekends (Friday, Saturday & Sunday)

Online: On every weekend in each term for one year (Friday, Saturday & Sunday). The course work spread across the three terms would include courses across management disciplines, area-specific courses along with courses on research methods.

Course Fee:

The total fee for 4 years FPM (Part time) programme will be Rs.7,45,500/-. Following is the break-up of the fee:

First Year	Rs 2,42,000 + 20,000* = 2,62,000
Second Year	Rs 1,81,500 + 20,000* = 2,01,500
Third Year	Rs 1,21,000 + 20,000* = 1,41,000
Fourth Year	Rs 1,21,000 + 20,000* = 1,41,000

[#] In- campus charges of boarding and lodging are in addition to the programme fee and shall be paid by the participant.

^{*} Rs. 20,000/- per year as KRC charges for the non-residential programme.



Certificate upon completion:

On successful completion of programme, the participant will receive the Fellow Programme in Management (Part Time). The tentative template of the certificate that would be awarded on successful completion of the program is produced below:





Eligibility Criteria

Candidates for the programme must have one of the following qualifications obtained from any of the universities incorporated by an act of the central or state legislature in India or other educational institutions established by an act of parliament or declared to be deemed as a University under section 3 of UGC Act, 1956, or possess an equivalent qualification recognized by the Ministry of HRD, Government of India or an equivalent qualification from an institution approved by AICTE.

Essential requirement (any one of the following)

- Post-Graduate degree or equivalent in any discipline with at least 55% marks or equivalent CGPA + minimum 3 years' full-time experience; (OR)
- Qualifications of CA, ICWA, or CS with at least 50% marks with an appropriate preceding degree + minimum 3 years' full-time experience; (OR)
- 4-year/ 8 Semesters Bachelor's degree, with at least 65% marks or equivalent CGPA+ minimum 3 years' full-time experience;

Selection Process:

A candidate applying for FPM (Part Time) of IIM Rohtak should have a valid test score not older than five years from the date of application in any of the following tests:

- CAT conducted by IIMs
- GMAT
- UGC-NET
- GRE
- GATE (only for operations & IT Area)
- *PGDM of IIMs (CGPA 6 & Above) PGDM/MBA
- Group-A Officers from Government services including PSUs.

^{*}Executive PGDM/MBA of IIM's & IIT's may also be considered.



In case no qualifying test score is available, participants have to appear for an exam known as Research Aptitude Test (RAT) conducted by IIM Rohtak. The selection of the candidates will be made on the basis of a Qualifying Test/Research Aptitude Test (RAT) and interview.

Research Aptitude Test (RAT)

RAT will be an objective type test and comprises quantitative ability, reading comprehension and verbal ability, data interpretation, and logical reasoning. The candidates who have valid scores above the prescribed cut-off decided for this purpose by the Institute in a standard test like CAT/GMAT/GRE/GATE/UGC-NET are exempted from RAT.

Important Dates

The tentative important dates of the admission process are shown as follows:

Sr.No	Event	Date
1	Launch of the Programme	April 10, 2021
2	Last date of Application	April 30, 2021
3	RAT Exam	May 23, 2021
4	Personal Interview	May 30, 2021

Click Here To Apply Online



IIM ROHTAK

Indian Institute of Management Rohtak Management City, Southern Bye Pass, NH 10, Sunaria, Rohtak, Haryana-124010

Invites applications for admission to its

FELLOW PROGRAMME IN MANAGEMENT (Part Time) (2021-2025)

FPM (Part Time) is offered in the following areas at IIM Rohtak

- Economics and Public Policy
- Finance & Accounting
- Management Information System
- Marketing & Strategic Management
- Operations Management & Quantitative Techniques
- Organisational Behaviour & Human Resource Management

For more details please visit: www.iimrohtak.ac.in or

Contact: Administrative Officer, DPM Office, E-mail: fpmadmission@iimrohtak.ac.in

Contact: 01262-228550/228544

The last date of application: 30.04.2021